



## **RoHS / ELV Compliance**

Rogers Corporation, Elastomeric Material Solutions is committed to providing materials which are safe with respect to the environment and human health. In that regard, Rogers takes note of the European Union Restriction on Hazardous Substances (EU RoHS) directive (Directive 2015/863/EU), the European Union Endof-Life Vehicles (ELV) directive (Directive 2000/53/EC), and the People's Republic of China requirements for concentration limits of certain hazardous substances in Electronic Information Products (China RoHS - Standard SJ/T 11363-2006, Classification EIP-A), which collectively prohibit the following substances in amounts above specified thresholds in electrical and electronic equipment.

Substance	Not to exceed threshold concentration (% by weight in homogenous material)	Directives or Standards
Lead (Pb)	0.1	EU RoHS, ELV, China RoHS
Mercury (Hg)	0.01	EU RoHS, ELV, China RoHS
Cadmium (Cd)	0.01	EU RoHS, ELV, China RoHS
Hexavalent Chromium (Cr6+)	0.1	EU RoHS, China RoHS
Polybrominated Biphenyls (PBB)	0.1	EU RoHS, China RoHS
Polybrominated Diphenyl Ethers	0.1	EU RoHS, China RoHS
Bis(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate (DEHP)	0.1	EU RoHS
Butyl benzyl phthalate (BBP)	0.1	EU RoHS
Dibutyl phthalate (DBP)	0.1	EU RoHS
Diisobutyl phthalate (DIBP)	0.1	EU RoHS

Rogers Corporation is able to advise that all of our GRISWOLD® Sponge Rubber products on the market today are in compliance¹ with the regulations stated above.

The response provided by Rogers is based upon our knowledge of the raw materials used in its manufacture. The information is accurate to the best of our knowledge.

If we may be of any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us on our website at <u>www.rogerscorp.com</u>.

<sup>1</sup> The information provided in this declaration form(s) is based solely on Safety Data Sheet (SDS) information per Hazard Communication Standard 29 CFR 1910.1200 (b)(6) provided by our raw material suppliers. Rogers Corporation makes no representation that it has verified the accuracy of the SDS information upon which this declaration is based. Rogers Corporation accepts no responsibility for incomplete or inaccurate SDS information, or for incomplete or inaccurate information contained in this declaration. Rogers Corporation accepts no duty to notify users about changes to the provided information. Rogers Corporation is not liable for any damages, direct or indirect, consequential or otherwise, that the Reader or any third party might incur as a result of any incompleteness or inaccuracy of the information contained in this declaration form, or as a result of ignoring this warning.

The information contained in this Notice is intended to assist you in designing with Rogers' Elastomeric Material Solutions. It is not intended to and does not create any warranties, express or implied, including any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose or that the results shown in this Notice will be achieved by a user for a particular purpose. The user should determine the suitability of Rogers Griswold products for each application. The Rogers logo and the Griswold logo are trademarks of Rogers Corporation or one of its subsidiaries. © 2020 Rogers Corporation. All rights reserved. 1220-PDF Publication #203-083 www.rogerscorp.com